BOS AGREEMENT NO. l 8 022712’—747)

AMENDMENT TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGREEMENT NO. 18-032

, 2019, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision
the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and Interactive
Resources, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

s This Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 18-032 is entered into this Oﬁ\,\ day of
1%]&2]’[ ‘

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 18-032 was entered into on April 11, 2018 in the
amount of $98,560; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County
Board of Supervisors and Interactive Resources, Inc., this document will become part
of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 18-032 included assessment of the site and structure

and the presentation of design options and included estimates for construction

documents, and as such, the complete scope of design services for the selected design
- could not be accurately determined; and

WHEREAS, the selected design option included a landscaping and irrigation plan and
the site and building assessments identified structural deficiencies in the entry
structures that were to remain, and site grades and parking conditions that were
substantially out of compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has requested limited course of construction architectural
and engineering construction administration services including responding to contractor
design and engineering questions, review of contractor submittals and final inspections
for compliance with design drawings; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to incorporate additional
design and engineering services to provide for landscaping and irrigation plans,
complete mechanical, electrical and plumbing plans, re-engineering of the existing entry
structures to remain, unanticipated accessibility improvements and construction
administration services at an additional cost of $78,180.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The compensation payable to CONTRACTOR set out in the original BOS
Agreement No. 18-032 will be changed from not to exceed $98,560.00 to not
to exceed $176,740.00.

Updated 3/22/2019



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and
year first above written.

DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME:
DEPARTMENT HEAD DATE By: <
Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ]No NAME AND ADBRESS OF CONTRACTOR:
Budgestinit TAI0RCI 005 Interactive Resources,™qc.
Line Item: 864360 \
Grant: [] Yes [X]No 17 Park Place
Grant No.: Pt. Richmond, CA 94801 \

By signing above, signatory warrants. and
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO represents that he/she executed this

Agreement in his/her authorized capacity and
that by his/her signature on this Agreement,
he/she or the entity upon behalf of which

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR&JR 0 2019 he/she acted, executed this Agreement
ATTEST: COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
CARMEL J. ANG L rk of said Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Deputy / KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT,

County Counsel

10 2019

| hereby certify thaf according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made. %""' /4»/’

Deputy

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By%/mob ;QV

Deputy APR 102

INSURANCE REVIEW:

Risk Managemerit

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

By: , Lras
uty N .

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001-50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed []
Mendocino County Business License: Valid []

Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:

Updated 3/22/2019



00°0€6°6€ $ e

S3JIAY3S AQV ISVHd NDIS3d V.10l

?o_.umm_.,‘_.__ v:m..nmumv:m.: :m__mw_ue.wn_
sjue}|nsuo)

|ejoigns uoisualx3j

?1ey  sInoH uosJad E s i sysel

uollepunoj ajodSe|4 ‘juejdwod uou sainydniys
Sunsixs ‘saidoues asuesjus oy sa8ueyd |ean3anays ‘Aemdjjem juerjdwos-uou pue 3uipjing jo ydeq Joy sapeiddn yay ‘Aanins jealydessodo) ‘sSuimesq
uo1INIISUO) Joj s3JINIBS Buiquinid pue [ed14393]3 ‘|BIIUBYIBA ‘SUOIIEIR}|Y 107 Sunjied ‘usisag adeaspue o) SaIAIBS [RUOIIPPY 3seyd uSisag

6T0Z/€T/€

10876 VO ‘puowydry ‘14 : Z£0-8T SO9 esjuo) 998 13 duaI3)9Y Ayuno) oupopuay
9J€|d )Jed /T : 0Z-780-€T0T "ON 323(0.d Y|

$192UI8US + s1aYYdse douejjdwo) Ajiqissaddy pue siieday 1011913 oAe)oa

S32HNOS3IY JAILIVHILNI

T LI9IHX3



00'081‘8L $ INIWANINV LOVYINOD 1V10L

00°0S2‘8€ $ 1V10l1 ISVHJ uonessiuiwpy uondnisuo)
00°088Cc $ |e303gns usdisaqg yod
00°00C S s9|gesinquiiay
0S°L8¢€ S 00°SST S S¢ Jausisaqg uonesii|
00°S5L°T S 00°SET S €T 19311Yyduy adeaspuer
"Uo(33|dwod [e13ULISNS 1B JISIA 9)IS BUO PUE UOIIINJISUOD Sulinp
0S°L€S S 00'STC S G§¢ |ledpuiig 1SIA 9IS UO ‘S|4Y 03 puodsau ‘sBuimelp doys pue s|e3HWgns MaIASY

uonesiu| pue adesspuej - usisaqyod

T e v

N

uolsuaINg

O\HNM_\ m.:._O_.._ ‘‘‘‘ :Omuwn_\\ : mv_mmh

$334 ANV SYNOH d3SOd0o¥d

*$)93M 9T aW} UOIINIISUOI palewils] 's|4Yy 03 sasuodsa.
pue mainal [eniwqns ‘(uondadsul uona|dwos jepueisqns pue uoryjowap-isod ‘uondnisuod-aid) sSunasw ays ¢ Suipuaie ‘srads pue sSuimeusp
30 135 pawiojuod Suiiedasd ‘epuappe Sunedaad ‘suonysanb 1$49ppIq Suamsue Sulpnpul ‘s3IAIBS (V)) 3SeYd UOIIINIISUO) SPINOIJ (SIIIAIDS 40 adoog

SIDIAYIS ISVH NOILONYLSNOD



